

City of Port St. Lucie  
 Procurement Management Department  
 E-Bid #20210053R Tabulation Report  
 Rehabilitation / Repair of Water Control Structures A-22, A-24, One (1) BSL-2, Twin Culverts at the A-2 Pond  
 Bid Opening: September 8, 2012 at 11:00 a.m.

Custom Built Marine Construction, Inc. Underwater Engineering Services

**A-22 CONTROL STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS**

LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>								
1	999-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
2	999-2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 1,506.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,758.00	\$ 10,758.00
4	999-3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT / RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,060.00	\$ 17,060.00
5	101-1-3	SELECTIVE CLEARING & GRUBBING - EXOTIC REMOVAL	AC	0.5	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 17,946.00	\$ 8,973.00
6	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	75	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 60.64	\$ 4,548.00
7	530-3-3	RUBBLE RIPRAP BANK & SHORE (INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC / BEDDING STONE)	TN	120	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 22,080.00
8	999-4	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING SHEET PILE WEIR	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,289.00	\$ 55,289.00
9	999-5	EROSION CONTROL (INCLUDES SILT FENCE / FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,092.00
10	999-6	DREDGING EXISTING CHANNEL - MUCK REMOVAL (3' DEPTH - APPROX 27,000 SF)	CY	3,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 129,000.00
11	999-7	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 113,520.00	\$ 113,520.00
12	999-7	COFFER DAM	LF	200	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 135,200.00
		<b>Total for General Items</b>	--	--	--	\$ 404,585.00	--	\$ 618,026.00
<b>FENCING</b>								
13	550-10-220	FENCE (TYPE 'B', 6' HEIGHT, STANDARD)	LF	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,036.00
14	550-60-211	FENCE GATE (TYPE 'B', SINGLE, 4' OPENING)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
		<b>Total for Fencing</b>	--	--	--	\$ 6,300.00	--	\$ 4,026.00
<b>PLANTING &amp; GRASSING</b>								
15	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) (BAHIA)	SY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 2,585.00
		<b>Total for Planting and Grassing</b>	--	--	--	\$ 3,500.00	--	\$ 2,585.00
<b>UTILITIES</b>								
16	999-8	CCTV SYSTEM / CONC POLE / WIRING	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
17	999-9	SHEET PILE WEIR	SF	2,410	\$ 77.00	\$ 185,570.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 248,230.00
18	999-10	CONCRETE CAP (CLASS I)	CY	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 63,040.00
19	999-11	HANDRAIL	LF	145	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,995.00
20	999-12	S.S. SLIDE GATE (2'x9')	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,641.00	\$ 55,282.00
21	999-13	ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATOR/ ELECTRICAL	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 15,360.00
22	999-14	CONTROL PANEL WIRING / ELECTRICAL / PROGRAMMING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 83,518.00	\$ 83,518.00
		<b>Total for Utilities</b>	--	--	--	\$ 302,620.00	--	\$ 497,425.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL COST</b>				\$ 717,005.00		\$ 1,122,062.00

**A-24 CONTROL STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS & TWIN CULVERT REPLACEMENT**

<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>								
23	999-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,024.00	\$ 20,024.00
24	999-2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
25	102.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00
26	999-3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT / RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 2,948.00
27	101-1-3	SELECTIVE CLEARING & GRUBBING - EXOTIC REMOVAL	AC	0.5	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 17,646.00	\$ 8,823.00
28	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	1,150.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 77,912.50
29	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 46.22	\$ 4,622.00
30	530-3-3	RUBBLE RIPRAP BANK & SHORE (INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC / BEDDING STONE)	TN	90	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 18,270.00

City of Port St. Lucie  
Procurement Management Department  
E-Bid #20210053R Tabulation Report  
Rehabilitation / Repair of Water Control Structures A-22, A-24, One (1) BSL-2, Twin Culverts at the A-2 Pond  
Bid Opening: September 8, 2012 at 11:00 a.m.

31	999-4	EROSION CONTROL (INCLUDES SILT FENCE / FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,311.00	\$ 8,311.00
32	999-5	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 74,348.00	\$ 74,348.00
33	999-7	COFFER DAM	LF	365	\$ 280.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 333,975.00
<b>Total for General Items</b>			--	--	--	\$ 263,210.00	--	\$ 553,683.50
<b>FENCING</b>								
34	550-10-220	FENCE (TYPE 'B', 6' HEIGHT, STANDARD)	LF	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,795.00
35	550-60-211	FENCE GATE (TYPE 'B', SINGLE, 4' OPENING)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
<b>Total for Fencing</b>			--	--	--	\$ 7,500.00	--	\$ 4,785.00
<b>PLANTING &amp; GRASSING</b>								
36	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) (BAHIA)	SY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 2,585.00
<b>Total for Planting and Grassing</b>			--	--	--	\$ 3,500.00	--	\$ 2,585.00
<b>UTILITIES</b>								
37	999-6	CCTV SYSTEM / CONC POLE / WIRING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 12,342.00
38	999-7	MODIFY EXISTING SHEET PILE WEIR (TO ACCEPT OPERABLE GATES & PROPOSED HANDRAIL)	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,642.00	\$ 24,642.00
39	999-8	REFURBISH SHEET PILE WEIR (SANDBLAST & PROTECTIVE COATING)	SF	2,190	\$ 36.00	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 85,410.00
40	999-9	HANDRAIL	LF	90	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00
41	999-10	S.S. SLIDE GATE (2'x3')	EA	3	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 16,182.00	\$ 48,546.00
42	999-11	ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATOR/ ELECTRICAL	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 15,225.00
43	999-12	CONTROL PANEL WIRING / ELECTRICAL / PROGRAMMING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 84,584.00	\$ 84,584.00
<b>Total for Utilities</b>			--	--	--	\$ 218,880.00	--	\$ 281,099.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COST</b>						\$ 493,090.00		\$ 842,152.50

<b>TWIN CULVERT REPLACEMENT</b>								
44	999-13	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING 72" CMP CULVERTS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,627.00	\$ 15,627.00
45	430-175-172	72" CAP CULVERTS	LF	96	\$ 455.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 93,408.00
46	999-14	REPLACE EXISTING GOLF CART PATH (8" COQUINA BASE ROCK 100-LBR)	SY	45	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00
47	530-3-3	RUBBLE RIPRAP BANK & SHORE (INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC / BEDDING STONE)	TN	215	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00
<b>Total for Alternate</b>			--	--	--	\$ 106,730.00	--	\$ 140,910.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COST</b>						\$ 106,730.00		\$ 140,910.00

Note: Dewatering Cost / Erosion Control Cost / Cofferd Dam Cost for Twin Culvert Replacement are incorporated into A-24 Costs

<b>BLS-1 &amp; BSL-2 CONTROL STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS</b>								
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>								
48	999-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,903.00	\$ 16,903.00
49	999-2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
50	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 2,208.00
51	999-3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT / RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,584.00
52	101-1-3	SELECTIVE CLEARING & GRUBBING - EXOTIC REMOVAL	AC	0.5	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 17,646.00	\$ 8,823.00
53	530-3-3	RUBBLE RIPRAP BANK & SHORE (INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC / BEDDING STONE)	TN	600	\$ 145.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 70,800.00
54	999-4	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING MITERED END SECTIONS / WAFFLE MAT	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 25,367.00	\$ 25,367.00
55	999-5	EROSION CONTROL (INCLUDES SILT FENCE / FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 7,376.00
56	999-6	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 55,885.00	\$ 55,885.00
57	999-7	COFFER DAM	LF	750	\$ 280.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 124,500.00
<b>Total for General Items</b>			--	--	--	\$ 146,060.00	--	\$ 314,216.00

City of Port St. Lucie  
Procurement Management Department  
E-Bid #20210053R Tabulation Report  
Rehabilitation / Repair of Water Control Structures A-22, A-24, One (1) BSL-2, Twin Culverts at the A-2 Pond  
Bid Opening: September 8, 2012 at 11:00 a.m.

<b>PLANTING &amp; GRASSING</b>								
58	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) (BAHIA)	SY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 2,585.00
<i>Total for Planting and Grassing</i>			--	--	--	\$ 3,500.00	--	\$ 2,585.00
<b>UTILITIES</b>								
59	430-982-145	TRIPLE PIPE MITERED END SECTION 66" (FDOT INDEX 430-021)	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 49,177.00	\$ 98,354.00
60	999-8	REFURBISH SHEET PILE WEIR- (SANDBLAST & PROTECTIVE COATING)	SF	1,400	\$ 36.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00
<i>Total for Utilities</i>			--	--	--	\$ 15,000.00	--	\$ 168,354.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COST</b>						\$ 164,560.00		\$ 485,155.00
<b>ALTERNATE</b>								
61	999-9	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING WAFFLE MAT UPSTREAM OF BSL-1	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,824.00	\$ 8,824.00
62	530-3-3	RUBBLE RIPRAP BANK & SHORE (INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC / BEDDING STONE)	TN	300	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 128.20	\$ 38,460.00
<i>Total for Alternate</i>			--	--	--	\$ 51,500.00	--	\$ 47,284.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COST</b>						\$ 51,500.00		\$ 47,284.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL COST</b>						\$ 1,532,885.00		\$ 2,637,563.50

\*\*\* Line Items #49, #51, #56, #57, and #60 are removed due to budget constraints \*\*\*

1	Acknowledge all addenda.	N/A		N/A
2	Submitted original bid bond.	Yes		Copy
3	Copy of current insurance.	Yes		Yes
4	Review & Accept all City terms & conditions.	Yes		Yes
5	Submitted all licenses to perform the work.	Yes		Yes
6	Submitted all the required forms.	Yes		Yes
7	Listed all subcontractors.	Undetermined		Yes
8	Listed projects similar to this one.	Yes		Yes
9	Filed Bankruptcy?	No		No
10	Any law suits?	No		No
11	Any criminal violations?	No		No
12	Accepts Visa?	No		No
13	Discount using Visa?	N/A		N/A
14	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics.	Yes		Yes
15	Submitted W-9	Yes		No
16	Submitted Non-collusion	Yes		Yes
17	Local Vendor Preference	No		Yes

Number of E-Bids received:	3
Number of Planholders:	47
Number of Potential Bidders:	1178
Number of Non-Responsive Bids:	1